Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/16/2000 01 FC:581

03-17-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		10129			Attorney Docket No. 102079.01		
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): TOHRU IRIE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	A.	SANGO CO., LTD. 3-1, MUTSUNO 1-CHOME ATSUTA-KU, NAGOYA CITY, AICHI PREF., JAPAN		
		☐ Yes ⊠ No			j ⊂58 09		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	<u>.</u> !	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
	⊠	Assignment			21569737		
		Security Agreement			09/800,232		
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: February 10, 2000					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	l ached	? _] Yes 🛛 No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>68025</u>)		
MTI		dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 0000135 09502232	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
		(40.00 OP)					
9.	To to	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation i	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: February 11, 2000		

SSIC	

(1-8)				
	Insert	(2)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) as to of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to as	nd other good and valuable consideration pai ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SANGO CO., LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-1, Mutsuno 1-chome, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya city,	Aichi pref., Japan
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's he tire right, title and interest for the United States of a tion, and in all applications for patent including any mal, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications and reexamination certificates that may be grants	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the mod all provisional, non-provisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, ed on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING	A PROCESSED PORTION OF A
	Identification		WORKPIECE	
	such as Title, Case Number, er Fereign			
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 102079.01	
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an applica n date herewith or	non for patent in the United States of Africa
(12)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of Application	(12)	OR	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
(12)	Identification for		February 11,	2000
	filed applications	filed	reditary 11,	2000
applicat	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or onen in every way possible	on, and any ignee may ses to execu division the in obtains	ate all papers necessary in connection with any inte- creof, or any patent or reissue application based the ne evidence and going forward with such interferen	rate assignments in connection with such reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nec.
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific	applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and it 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and an ignee may set to exect division the in obtains set to executional Connect to perform the State and that he hands heirs, suby grants ty or desiral	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute sepa deem necessary, in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the net evidence and going forward with such interferent at all papers and documents and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to or patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover not executed, and will not execute, any agreement necessors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLDFF & BERREDGE, FLC the power to it bids in order to comply with the rules of the United its	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate witness, which may be necessary in connection with that agreements, obtain, maintain or coafirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States remants that he has full right to convey the is in conflict herewith, and agrees that this obsert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may set to exect division the in obtains set to executional Connect to perform the State and that he hands heirs, suby grants ty or desiral	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate all papers necessary in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the net extended and going forward with such interferent at all papers and documents and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover not executed, and will not execute, any agreement executesors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it be in order to comply with the rules of the United is and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate wit
applicat any app the Assi claims o reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t- 6) Each undersigned here- eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereaf, execu-	on, and an ignee may set to exect division the in obtains set to executional Connect to perform the State and that he hands heirs, suby grants ty or desiral	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate all papers necessary in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the net extended and going forward with such interferent at all papers and documents and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover not executed, and will not execute, any agreement executesors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it be in order to comply with the rules of the United is and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate witness, which may be necessary in connection with that agreements, obtain, maintain or coafirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States remants that he has full right to convey the is in conflict herewith, and agrees that this obsert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for
applicat any app the Assi claims o reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate all papers necessary in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the net extended and going forward with such interferent at all papers and documents and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover not executed, and will not execute, any agreement executesors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it be in order to comply with the rules of the United is and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and every and the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with date(s) opposite the undersite and covered and with the date(s) opposite the undersite and covered	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate or the united States remains that he has full right to convey the tain conflict herewith, and agrees that this cooperate with the cooper
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separent deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection with any interereof, or any patent or reissue application based the net evidence and going forward with such interferent atte all papers and documents and perform any act we rention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to or patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and could not executed, and will not execute, any agreement secessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLDEF & BERREDGE, FLC the power to it bids in order to comply with the rules of the United is an adereigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate or control of the United States venants that he has full right to convey the in conflict herewith, and agrees that this cooper on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for the cooperate with the cooperate w
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interect, or any patent or reissue application based the recof, or any patent or reissue application based the recof, or any patent or reissue application based the recof, or any patent or reissue application based the recof, or any patent or reissue and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to or patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover not executed, and will not execute, any agreement executes. The firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it is in order to comply with the rules of the United is andersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the contract of the United States remains that he has full right to convey the to conflict herewith, and agrees that this cooperate with the cooperate
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexamic resulting entire in assignm identific recordate. Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	deem necessary. Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with iteration, and to cooperate with iteration may be necessary in connection with iteration maintain or coafirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States remants that he has full right to convey the its in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for igned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the record, or any patent or reissue application based the record of the all papers and documents and perform any act wention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to compare to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered not executed, and will not execute, any agreement executesors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLDF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it be in order to comply with the rules of the United is undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigneed on the date(s) opposite the undersigneed on the date(s) opposite the undersigneed on the Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the agreements. Thick may be necessary in connection with that agreements. The position of the United States we mants that he has full right to convey the in conflict herewith, and agrees that this posert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for igned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventi- cions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of the inter	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separed deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection with any interereof, or any patent or reissue application based the net evidence and going forward with such interferent atte all papers and documents and perform any act we rention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to complete to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered to to executed, and will not execute, any agreement secessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to it bids in order to comply with the rules of the United is andersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the United Signature Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with iteration, and to cooperate with iteration may be necessary in connection with iteration may be necessary in connection with iteration maintain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States remains that he has full right to convey the is in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for items of the United States (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or genee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre mation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereaf, execu-	on, and an ignee may less to execute the in obtaining the interest of the inte	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute sepa deem necessary. Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with iteration, and to cooperate with iteration may be necessary in connection with iteration may be necessary in connection with iteration maintain or coafirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the United States remants that he has full right to convey the is in conflict herewith, and agrees that this insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for igned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- ig from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t- 6) Each undersigned here- eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereaf, execu- February 10	on, and an ignee may less to execute the in obtaining the in obtaining the interest to perform the interest to perform the said that he has been present that he has been present by or desiral that he compared that he has been present that he compared that he has been present that he compared th	deem necessary. Inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate wit
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- mation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned auth- ig from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and t- 6) Each undersigned here- eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereaf, execu- February 10	on, and an ignee may be to execute the in obtaining the interest of the intere	reparent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute sepa deem necessary. the all papers necessary in connection with any interest, or any patent or reissue application based the necessary and documents and perform any act we rention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar all affirmative acts which may be necessary to complete to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered, and will not execute, any agreement accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLDFF & BERRINGE, FLC the power to in old in order to comply with the rules of the United is an adversigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned inventor Signature	reference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the cooperate wit

00-05-11:11:16AM; SANGO INTELLECTUAL PROP. Gr.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/11/2000 REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0924